Illinois law.
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Section 3700.50  Notice to Interested Parties 

When necessary or helpful to obtain information required for its evaluation, the Department will issue a notice of the application to potentially impacted parties allowing a period of 21 days for comment.  This notice procedure will generally be limited to major projects such as levees and channel modifications. 
